
Builder: SUNSEEKER

Year Built: 2018

Model: Motor Yacht

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: Italy

LOA: 131' 3" (40.00m)

Beam: 26' 3" (8.00m)

Max Draft: 9' 5" (2.85m)

Cruise Speed: 13 Kts. (15 MPH)

Max Speed: 23 Kts. (26 MPH)

LADY M — SUNSEEKER

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs Lady M — SUNSEEKER
from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale’s list. We also work in
close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht Lady M — SUNSEEKER or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or
chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/sunseeker/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/sunseeker/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


2

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

7

7

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Detailed Description

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

Lady M-127_web

Lady M-1_web

Lady M-137_web

Lady M-29_web

Lady M-70_web

Lady M-120_web

Lady M-145_web

Lady M-146_web

Lady M-45_web

Lady M-59_web

Lady M-68_web

Lady M-71_web

Lady M-152_web

Lady M-151_web

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 2 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

15

15

15

15

15

Lady M-150_web

Lady M-50_web

Lady M-53_web

Lady M-52_web

Lady M-47_web

Lady M-123_web

Lady M-35_web

Lady M-34_web

Lady M-36_web

Lady M-32_web

Lady M-128_web

Lady M-33_web

Lady M-129_web

Lady M-24_web

Lady M-46_web

Lady M-164_web

Lady M General Arrangement

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 3 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Lady M is a 2018-launched 40m Sunseeker, one of the highest specified examples of the
prestigious and popular 131 model. Her owner is meticulous and has maintained the yacht to an
exemplary standard since new. 

Lady M’s stunning and unique interior décor is the work of British designers Vickers Studio, who
state “the styling idea in the shapes and details are based around ‘fluidity and flow’, with ripples
appearing from the exterior bar fronts to the table feature panels and the light features”. The
designers had a great influence on the build and altered many features on board, including
raising the ceiling heights and expanding the upper saloon to incorporate a luxury bar area, and
she benefits from a gorgeous Wenge gloss wooden finish. The yacht boasts many distinct areas
to socialise and relax in, each as luxurious and well-appointed as the next. Polished dark woods
and bright whites create a sleek, modern interior, with accents of blues giving the rooms warmth
and character.

Category: Motor Yacht Model Year: 2018

Year Built: 2018 Country: Italy

Basic Information

LOA: 131' 3" (40.00m) Beam: 26' 3" (8.00m)

Max Draft: 9' 5" (2.85m)

Dimensions

Cruise Speed: 13 Kts. (15 MPH) Cruise Speed Range: 1050

Max Speed: 23 Kts. (26 MPH) Max Speed Range: 400 Kts.

Gross Tonnage: 341 Pounds Water Capacity: 1452.946286 Gallons

Fuel Capacity: 7555.3206872 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 4 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Total Cabins: 5 Total Berths: 7

Sleeps: 10 Crew Cabin: 1

Crew Berths: 7 Crew Sleeps: 8

Accommodations

Hull Material: GRP Deck Material: Teak

Hull Configuration: Planing Hull Color: White

Hull Designer: Sunseeker Exterior Designer: Sunseeker

Interior Designer: Vickers Studio

Hull and Deck Information

Engines: 2 Manufacturer: MTU

Model: MTU 12V 4000 M93 Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 5 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



DETAILED INFORMATION

Detailed Description

Lady M is a 2018-launched 40m Sunseeker, one of the highest specified examples of the
prestigious and popular 131 model. Her owner is meticulous and has maintained the yacht to an
exemplary standard since new. 

 

Lady M’s stunning and unique interior décor is the work of British designers Vickers Studio, who
state “the styling idea in the shapes and details are based around ‘fluidity and flow’, with ripples
appearing from the exterior bar fronts to the table feature panels and the light features”. The
designers had a great influence on the build and altered many features on board, including
raising the ceiling heights and expanding the upper saloon to incorporate a luxury bar area, and
she benefits from a gorgeous Wenge gloss wooden finish. The yacht boasts many distinct areas
to socialise and relax in, each as luxurious and well-appointed as the next. Polished dark woods
and bright whites create a sleek, modern interior, with accents of blues giving the rooms warmth
and character.

 

She was built with a staggering €1.5M in upgrades from the shipyard including the ‘premium
package’, meaning stabilisers, stern thruster, underwater lights, commercial galley, etc were all
installed from new. The yacht is Isle of Man flagged with commercial registration, operating a
mini-ISM system and maintained to the highest standard of any yacht in its class. 

The yacht comfortably accommodates 10 guests across five luxury ensuite cabins. The fabulous
full beam master suite is forward on the main deck and benefits from near floor to ceiling
windows, a stunning upgraded Statuario premium marble bathroom and walk in closet complete
the space. On the lower deck are two generous VIP double cabins and two twins that convert into
doubles, each with their own signature colour. All guest cabins are fitted with safes and powered
window blinds, with upgraded Whistler Leather inlays with contrasting stitching in all cabin
doors. 

 

A crew of eight are accommodated in the captain’s captain behind the bridge, a single engineer’s
cabin and three bunk banks on the lower deck, all with ensuites and next to the crew mess with
access to the galley and guest accommodation. 

On the outside decks, the yacht boasts a full range of sunshades covering the sundeck forward
and aft section, bridge deck aft and the bow areas. An upgraded sundeck sound system and DJ
setup with in-built seating and large sunpad at the stern area make this deck a dream for
entertaining, with a pop-up TV from the bar on the starboard side that incorporates a sink, ice

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 6 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



machine and fridge. On the main and upper decks, the sliding doors have been upgraded to
electric operation, and the large outside dining table on the upper deck is the primary space for
socialising and sampling the chef’s latest creations. 

 

In the garage, which is laid with synthetic teak rather than the standard GRP finish, Lady M
houses a large Williams Dieseljet 565 tender with refuelling station, alongside a plethora of water
toys, including two Seadoo RXP-X 300, two Seabobs F5S, waterskis and wakeboards, stand up
paddle boards, hydro foil, fishing gear and a hair-raising selection of inflatable towables, in
addition to a Bauer air compressor and dive equipment. There is also a range of gym equipment
available on board including yoga mats, treadmill, spin bike, TRX equipment and a Bowflex
adjustable dumbbell set. 

For improved crew service and safety, the owner upgraded much of the standard specification,
with examples being a second set of Miele washer and dryer machines, a 132 bottle wine cooler
in the main pantry and a portable air compressor. 

The wheelhouse benefits from a full range of navigation equipment and has the benefits of a
second chair, upgraded 5 x 19” multi-display screens to show all information, with upgrades from
the standard specification including the autopilot, additional second radar, Transas electronic
chart system with radar and AIS interaction. 

 

The entertainment system on board includes a VSAT with a Sailor 900 VSAT 103cm installed
from new, upgraded SONOS and HD LED TV’s throughout the interior, and a Satellite Television
System with a Sea Tel 100 TVHD antenna. 

With a top speed of 23 knots and a cruising speed of 13 knots, she is fitted with twin MTU 12V
4000 M93 (2 x 3181PS) which have 1200 hours and had their 1000 hour service completed, plus
benefit from an extended MTU warranty for the next 1200 hours (worth €60,000). The two Kohler
80kW 400/230V 3 Phase 50Hz generators (2900

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or
warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should
instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer
desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 7 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



without notice.

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 8 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



PHOTOS

Lady M-127_web Lady M-1_web

Lady M-137_web Lady M-29_web

Lady M-70_web Lady M-120_web

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 9 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


Lady M-145_web Lady M-146_web

Lady M-45_web Lady M-59_web

Lady M-68_web Lady M-71_web

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 10 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


Lady M-152_web Lady M-151_web

Lady M-150_web Lady M-50_web

Lady M-53_web Lady M-52_web

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 11 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


Lady M-47_web Lady M-123_web

Lady M-35_web Lady M-34_web

Lady M-36_web Lady M-32_web

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 12 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


Lady M-128_web Lady M-33_web

Lady M-129_web Lady M-24_web

Lady M-46_web Lady M-164_web

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 13 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


Lady M General Arrangement

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 14 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/sunseeker/131/lady_m/2018/273299/


CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL
headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 15 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

http://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Harbour+Towne+Marina/@26.058361,-80.129438,6z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x890f682857c031f6

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	Overview
	Basic Information
	Dimensions
	Speed, Capacities and Weight
	Accommodations
	Hull and Deck Information
	Engine Information

	DETAILED INFORMATION
	Detailed Description
	Exclusions
	Disclaimer

	PHOTOS
	Lady M-127_web
	Lady M-1_web
	Lady M-137_web
	Lady M-29_web
	Lady M-70_web
	Lady M-120_web
	Lady M-145_web
	Lady M-146_web
	Lady M-45_web
	Lady M-59_web
	Lady M-68_web
	Lady M-71_web
	Lady M-152_web
	Lady M-151_web
	Lady M-150_web
	Lady M-50_web
	Lady M-53_web
	Lady M-52_web
	Lady M-47_web
	Lady M-123_web
	Lady M-35_web
	Lady M-34_web
	Lady M-36_web
	Lady M-32_web
	Lady M-128_web
	Lady M-33_web
	Lady M-129_web
	Lady M-24_web
	Lady M-46_web
	Lady M-164_web
	Lady M General Arrangement

	CONTACTS
	Contact details
	Telephones
	Office hours
	Address


