

LADY M — SUNSEEKER



Builder: SUNSEEKER LOA: 131' 3" (40.00m)

Year Built: 2018 **Beam**: 26' 3" (8.00m)

Model: Motor Yacht Max Draft: 9' 5" (2.85m)

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION Cruise Speed: 13 Kts. (15 MPH)

Location: Italy Max Speed: 23 Kts. (26 MPH)

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs Lady M — SUNSEEKER from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale's list. We also work in close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht Lady M — SUNSEKER or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 2 of 15

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
SPECIFICATIONS	4
Overview	4
Basic Information	4
Dimensions	4
Speed, Capacities and Weight	4
Accommodations	
Hull and Deck Information	
Engine Information	
DETAILED INFORMATION	6
Detailed Description	6
Exclusions	7
Disclaimer	7
PHOTOS	9
Lady M-127_web	9
Lady M-1_web	9
Lady M-137_web	9
Lady M-29_web	9
Lady M-70_web	9
Lady M-120_web	9
Lady M-145_web	10
Lady M-146_web	10
Lady M-45_web	10
Lady M-59_web	10
Lady M-68_web	10
Lady M-71_web	10
Lady M-152_web	11
Lady M-151_web	11

	Lady M-150_web	11
	Lady M-50_web	11
	Lady M-53_web	11
	Lady M-52_web	11
	Lady M-47_web	12
	Lady M-123_web	12
	Lady M-35_web	12
	Lady M-34_web	12
	Lady M-36_web	12
	Lady M-32_web	12
	Lady M-128_web	13
	Lady M-33_web	13
	Lady M-129_web	13
	Lady M-24_web	13
	Lady M-46_web	13
	Lady M-164_web	13
	Lady M General Arrangement	14
С	ONTACTS	15
	Contact details	15
	Telephones	15
	Office hours	15
	Address	15

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 4 of 15

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Lady M is a 2018-launched 40m Sunseeker, one of the highest specified examples of the prestigious and popular 131 model. Her owner is meticulous and has maintained the yacht to an exemplary standard since new.

Lady M's stunning and unique interior décor is the work of British designers Vickers Studio, who state "the styling idea in the shapes and details are based around 'fluidity and flow', with ripples appearing from the exterior bar fronts to the table feature panels and the light features". The designers had a great influence on the build and altered many features on board, including raising the ceiling heights and expanding the upper saloon to incorporate a luxury bar area, and she benefits from a gorgeous Wenge gloss wooden finish. The yacht boasts many distinct areas to socialise and relax in, each as luxurious and well-appointed as the next. Polished dark woods and bright whites create a sleek, modern interior, with accents of blues giving the rooms warmth and character.

Basic Information

Category: Motor Yacht Model Year: 2018

Year Built: 2018 Country: Italy

Dimensions

LOA: 131' 3" (40.00m) **Beam**: 26' 3" (8.00m)

Max Draft: 9' 5" (2.85m)

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Cruise Speed: 13 Kts. (15 MPH) Cruise Speed Range: 1050

Max Speed: 23 Kts. (26 MPH) Max Speed Range: 400 Kts.

Gross Tonnage: 341 Pounds Water Capacity: 1452.946286 Gallons

Fuel Capacity: 7555.3206872 Gallons

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 5 of 15

Accommodations

Total Cabins: 5 **Total Berths:** 7

Sleeps: 10 Crew Cabin: 1

Crew Berths: 7 Crew Sleeps: 8

Hull and Deck Information

Hull Material: GRP Deck Material: Teak

Hull Configuration: Planing Hull Color: White

Hull Designer: Sunseeker Exterior Designer: Sunseeker

Interior Designer: Vickers Studio

Engine Information

Engines: 2 Manufacturer: MTU

Model: MTU 12V 4000 M93 Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 6 of 15

DETAILED INFORMATION

Detailed Description

Lady M is a 2018-launched 40m Sunseeker, one of the highest specified examples of the prestigious and popular 131 model. Her owner is meticulous and has maintained the yacht to an exemplary standard since new.

Lady M's stunning and unique interior décor is the work of British designers Vickers Studio, who state "the styling idea in the shapes and details are based around 'fluidity and flow', with ripples appearing from the exterior bar fronts to the table feature panels and the light features". The designers had a great influence on the build and altered many features on board, including raising the ceiling heights and expanding the upper saloon to incorporate a luxury bar area, and she benefits from a gorgeous Wenge gloss wooden finish. The yacht boasts many distinct areas to socialise and relax in, each as luxurious and well-appointed as the next. Polished dark woods and bright whites create a sleek, modern interior, with accents of blues giving the rooms warmth and character.

She was built with a staggering €1.5M in upgrades from the shipyard including the 'premium package', meaning stabilisers, stern thruster, underwater lights, commercial galley, etc were all installed from new. The yacht is Isle of Man flagged with commercial registration, operating a mini-ISM system and maintained to the highest standard of any yacht in its class.

The yacht comfortably accommodates 10 guests across five luxury ensuite cabins. The fabulous full beam master suite is forward on the main deck and benefits from near floor to ceiling windows, a stunning upgraded Statuario premium marble bathroom and walk in closet complete the space. On the lower deck are two generous VIP double cabins and two twins that convert into doubles, each with their own signature colour. All guest cabins are fitted with safes and powered window blinds, with upgraded Whistler Leather inlays with contrasting stitching in all cabin doors.

A crew of eight are accommodated in the captain's captain behind the bridge, a single engineer's cabin and three bunk banks on the lower deck, all with ensuites and next to the crew mess with access to the galley and guest accommodation.

On the outside decks, the yacht boasts a full range of sunshades covering the sundeck forward and aft section, bridge deck aft and the bow areas. An upgraded sundeck sound system and DJ setup with in-built seating and large sunpad at the stern area make this deck a dream for entertaining, with a pop-up TV from the bar on the starboard side that incorporates a sink, ice

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 7 of 15

machine and fridge. On the main and upper decks, the sliding doors have been upgraded to electric operation, and the large outside dining table on the upper deck is the primary space for socialising and sampling the chef's latest creations.

In the garage, which is laid with synthetic teak rather than the standard GRP finish, Lady M houses a large Williams Dieseljet 565 tender with refuelling station, alongside a plethora of water toys, including two Seadoo RXP-X 300, two Seabobs F5S, waterskis and wakeboards, stand up paddle boards, hydro foil, fishing gear and a hair-raising selection of inflatable towables, in addition to a Bauer air compressor and dive equipment. There is also a range of gym equipment available on board including yoga mats, treadmill, spin bike, TRX equipment and a Bowflex adjustable dumbbell set.

For improved crew service and safety, the owner upgraded much of the standard specification, with examples being a second set of Miele washer and dryer machines, a 132 bottle wine cooler in the main pantry and a portable air compressor.

The wheelhouse benefits from a full range of navigation equipment and has the benefits of a second chair, upgraded 5 x 19" multi-display screens to show all information, with upgrades from the standard specification including the autopilot, additional second radar, Transas electronic chart system with radar and AIS interaction.

The entertainment system on board includes a VSAT with a Sailor 900 VSAT 103cm installed from new, upgraded SONOS and HD LED TV's throughout the interior, and a Satellite Television System with a Sea Tel 100 TVHD antenna.

With a top speed of 23 knots and a cruising speed of 13 knots, she is fitted with twin MTU 12V 4000 M93 (2 x 3181PS) which have 1200 hours and had their 1000 hour service completed, plus benefit from an extended MTU warranty for the next 1200 hours (worth €60,000). The two Kohler 80kW 400/230V 3 Phase 50Hz generators (2900

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 8 of 15

without notice.

Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 9 of 15

PHOTOS

Lady M-127_web



Lady M-1_web



Lady M-137_web



Lady M-29_web



Lady M-70_web



Lady M-120_web



Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 10 of 15

Lady M-145_web



Lady M-146_web



Lady M-45_web



Lady M-59_web



Lady M-68_web



Lady M-71_web



Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 11 of 15

Lady M-152_web



Lady M-151_web



Lady M-150_web



Lady M-50_web



Lady M-53_web



Lady M-52_web



Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 12 of 15

Lady M-47_web



Lady M-123_web



Lady M-35_web



Lady M-34_web



Lady M-36_web



Lady M-32_web



Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 13 of 15

Lady M-128_web



Lady M-33_web



Lady M-129_web



Lady M-24_web



Lady M-46_web



Lady M-164_web



Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 14 of 15

Lady M General Arrangement



Lady M — SUNSEEKER Page 15 of 15

CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL headquarters.

Contact details

Email:

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Telephones

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Office hours

Monday - Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT

Sunday: closed

Address



Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004